Contact: Elizabeth Burkard SSCC Director of Marketing 937-393-3431, ext. 2624 800-628-7722, ext. 2624 eburkard@sscc.edu

Governor DeWine Appoints Newman to SSCC Board of Trustees

Governor Mike DeWine announced the appointment of West Union (Adams County) Certified Public Accountant, Jeffrey D. Newman to the Southern State Community College Board of Trustees for a term beginning August 16, 2019, and ending May 11, 2024. Newman fills the term of Mike Pell who resigned earlier this year due to his election to the Federal Home Loan Bank of Cincinnati board.

"I'm appreciative of the Governor's appointment of Mr. Newman. Any public college would benefit from the expertise of a CPA on its board, and Southern State is certainly no exception," remarked Kevin Boys, Southern State's president since 2010. "Colleges are facing the continuous pressure of the declining numbers of high school graduates along with the lowest unemployment rates in recent history. Careful management of the resources is imperative for a college's long-term sustainability."

Newman joins eight other members on the Southern State Community College Board of Trustees who are appointed to rotating six-year terms.

###

Southern State Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities. The following people have been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies:

James Bland, Vice President of Student Affairs & Enrollment Management | Title IX Lead Coordinator 100 Hobart Drive, Hillsboro, OH 45133 | jbland@sscc.edu | 800.628.7722, Ext. 2510

Mindy Markey-Grabill, Director of Human Resources | Title IX Coordinator 100 Hobart Drive, Hillsboro, OH 45133 | mmarkey@sscc.edu | 800.628.7722, Ext. 2550 SOUTHERN STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE | www.sscc.edu